

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (LODGING) NO.12597 OF 2023

SAM Family Trust & Anr. ...Petitioners
V/s.
Catalyst Trusteeship Limited & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Kalyani Wagle i/b T.W. Tripathi & Co. for the Petitioners.
No R. & P.

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI &
RAJESH .S. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 15TH JUNE, 2023.

P.C. :-

1. Not on board, upon mentioning taken on board for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 7th June, 2023 passed by this Court.
2. In the title of the order, the reference to "Writ Petition No.39686 of 2022" be deleted and be substituted by "Writ Petition (Lodging) No.39868 of 2022". Order be corrected accordingly and be made available to the parties.
3. Time to carry out amendment is extended by two weeks from today.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)