

RAMESHWAR  
LAXMAN  
DILWALE

Digitally signed  
by RAMESHWAR  
LAXMAN  
DILWALE  
Date: 2024.06.12  
20:41:12 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.12597 OF 2023  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.1519 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1868 OF 2023  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.1519 OF 2023  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.897 OF 2024  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO.529 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1869 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1231 OF 2023  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.529 OF 2024**

SAM Family Trust & Anr. .. Petitioners  
Vs.  
Catalyst Trusteeship Limited & Ors. .. Respondents

...  
Mr. Rafeeq Peermohideen i/by T. N. Tripathi & Co, Advocates for the  
Petitioners.

Mr. Pravin Samdhani, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Karan Bhide a/w  
Mustaqueem Bagsaria i/by Wadia Ghandy & Co. for Applicants.

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho a/w Mr. Sachin Chandarana, Mr. Aagam Mehta i/by  
M/s. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co., Advocates for the Respondent Nos.1, 2  
& 3.

...  
**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2024.**

**PC. :**

1. It is submitted that the proceedings in Appeal No.30 of 2022 have been heard by the Debts Recovery Appellate Tribunal and the proceedings were fixed on 10<sup>th</sup> June 2024 for passing orders. The said proceedings now are adjourned to 02/07/2024.
2. The learned counsel for the parties to place on record copy of the order, if passed by the Debts Recovery Appellate Tribunal before the next date.
3. Stand over to 09/07/2024.

[ S. M. MODAK, J]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J. ]