

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 12597 OF 2023

Sam Family Trust .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Catalyst Trusteeship Limited .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1519 OF 2023

Sam Family Trust .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Catalyst Trusteeship Limited .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 529 OF 2024

Sam Family Trust .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Catalyst Trusteeship Limited .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 897 OF 2024

Sam Family Trust .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Catalyst Trusteeship Limited .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Rafeeq Peermohideen with T.N.Tripathi with Ms. Somya  
i/b. TN Tripathi and co. for Petitioners.

