

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.12597 OF 2023

Sam Family Trust	.. Petitioner
Vs.	
Catalyst Trusteeship Limited & Ors.	.. Respondents

Digitally signed by
RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE
Date: 2024.08.28
19:10:26 +0530

...

Mr. Rafeeq Peermohideen with Ms. Kalyani Wagle i/by T. N. Tripathi & Co., Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho with Mr. Sachin Chandarana, Mr. Manek Naik i/by M/s Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co., Advocates for the respondent nos.1 to 3.

...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 28th AUGUST, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, stand over to 26/09/2024 alongwith connected writ petitions.

[**RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]**

[**A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]**