

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 12597 OF 2023

Sam Family Trust ...Petitioner
Versus
Catalyst Trusteeship Limited ...Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 846/2024

WRIT PETITION NO.897/2024

WRIT PETITION NO.914/2024

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.21517/2024

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.21518/2024

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.23670/2024

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.23677/2024

WRIT PETITION NO.529/2024

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1869/2023

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1231/2023

**SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN**

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2025.03.13
10:34:32 +0530

Mr. Rafeeq Peermohiddin with Ms. Kalyani Wagle & Mr. Shivam Shrivastav, Advocates i/b T.N. Tripathi & Co., for Petitioner.

Dr. Birendra Saraf, Senior Advocate with Ms. Pooja Batra, Mr. Sachin Chandarana, Mr. Agam Mehta, & Ms. Khushi Jain, Advocates i/b Manilal Kher Ambalal, for Respondent No. 1 - Catalyst Trusteeship Ltd.

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho with Mr. Sachin Chandarana, Mr. Agam Mehta, & Ms. Khushi Jain, Advocates i/b Manilal Kher Ambalal, for Respondent No. 2 - Edelwiess Asset Reconstruction Co. Ltd.

Mr. Sachin Chandarana, Mr. Agam Mehta, & Ms. Khushi Jain, Advocates i/b Manilal Kher Ambalal, for Respondent No. 3 – ECL Finance Ltd.

Mr. Virgil Braganza i/b J. Sagar Associates, for Respondent No. 4 in WPL/21517/2024 & WPL/21518/2024.

Mr. Pravin Samdani, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Bhide, Mr. Mustaqueem Bagsaria & Mr. Bhavin Bothra, Advocates i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co., for Respondent No. 11 & for Applicant in IA/1869/2023 - Kane Properties LLP

**CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 12th MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 03.04.2025 at 3.30 p.m.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)