

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 23677 OF 2024

AHA Holdings Private Limited And Anr. ... Petitioner

Versus

Catalyst Trusteeship Limited And Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 846 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 12597 OF 2023
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 897 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 914 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 21517 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 21518 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 23670 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 529 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1869 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1231 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 529 OF 2024

Mr. Rafeeq Peermohideen (through Video-Conferencing) a/w Ms. Kalyani Wagle i/b T N Tripathi & Co., for Petitioner/s.

Mr. Aman Saraf a/w Mr. Sachin Chandarana, Ms. Khushi Jain i/b Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co., for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr. Karan Bhide a/w Mr. Nitesh Ranavat, Mr. Bhavin Bothra i/b
Wadia Ghandy & Co., for Respondent-Kane Properties LLP

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.**

DATED : 20 November 2025

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for the parties state that this matter would no longer pertain to the assignment of this bench.
2. Accordingly, the Registry is directed to place the matter before the appropriate bench.

(Advait M. Sethna, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)