

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 10th December, 2025

FOR REJECTION :

- 13 WPL/561/2019) None present.
14 WPL/24576/2022)
16 WPL/14243/2024) P.C.: By way of last chance, the petitioners to
17 WPL/14245/2024) remove office objections of Petitions and get
19 WPL/14291/2024) the same registered and/or numbered within
20 WPL/14312/2024) **two** weeks from the date uploading of order,
21 WPL/14336/2024) failing Petitions to stand rejected for non-
24 WPL/14394/2024) compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule
26 WPL/14400/2024) 986.
- 15 WPL/12597/2023) Ms. Somya Tripathi i/b. T. N. Tripathi,
) Advocate for the petitioner.
)
) Ms. Khushi Jain a/w. Sachin Chandarana i/b.
) Manilal Kher Ambalal and Company, Advocate
) for respondent nos. 1 to 3.
)
) Mr. Bhavin Bothra i/b. Wadia Ghandy,
) Advocate for respondent no. 11.
)
) P.C.: On request, by way of last chance, the
) petitioner to remove office objections of
) Petition and get the same registered and/or
) numbered within **two** weeks from the date
) uploading of order, failing Petition to stand
) rejected for non-compliance of office
) objections under O.S.Rule 986.
- 18 WPL/14281/2024) Mr. Mangesh Chavan, Advocate for the
) petitioner.
)
) P.C.: On request, by way of last chance, the
) petitioner to remove office objections of
) Petition and get the same registered and/or
) numbered within **two** weeks from the date
) uploading of order, failing Petition to stand
) rejected for non-compliance of office
) objections under O.S.Rule 986.

Date : 10.12.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master